COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

JUN 17 2024

PRIVACY NOTICE This form contains confidential information pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6. FORM CF-1 / PP

20 24 Pay 20 25

INSTRUCTIONS:

State Form 51765 (R7 / 12-22)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Property owners whose Statement of Berlefits as a row of thus file this form with the local stage times as a non-linear to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
 This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15, unless a filing

extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date of each year.

3. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (CF-1).

SECTION 1		TAXPAY	ER INFORM	IATION	MALE LA		J. Ballet		
Name of Taxpayer						County			
Ampacet Corporation						Vigo			
Address of Taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)							ing District Num	iber	
3701 N. Fruitridge Ave., Terre Haute, IN 47804							84002		
Name of Contact Person James A. Lansch				none Number 4) 333-660	10	Email Addi	ress ansch@am	pacet com	
	1.0	CATION AND F				james.ia	inschwann	pacet.com	
SECTION 2 Name of Designating Body	LO	CATION AND L		N OF PROPER	(IV	Estimated	State Date (mo	nth day year)	
Common Council of the City of	10,700,000	5, 2017			Estimated State Date (month, day, year) 08/01/2017 Actual Start Date (month, day, year)				
Location of Property 3701 N. Fruitridge Ave., Terre					SEC.	02/28/	2017		
Description of new manufacturing equipment, new renew logistical distribution equipment to be acquired.						12/01/		(month, day year	
NEW ADDITIVES PRODUCTION				OMM TWIN SCREW			Actual Completion Date (month, day, year)		
EXTRUDER, GALA PELLETIZE	RAND	DRYER) TO	OTALING	G \$3,800,000	0	12/01/	12/01/2018		
SECTION 3	U BOTH	EMPLOYE	EES AND SA	LARIES				1-0-3:1-1	
EMPLOYEES AND SA	ALARIES			AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1			ACTUAL		
Current Number of Employees			181			1	154		
Salaries			10.	737,000		1	11,319,938		
Number of Employees Retained							154		
Salaries	TITT		181	737.000			11,319,938		
Number of Additional Employees			6	0.1000	71,000				
Salaries				300.000			582.938		
SECTION 4	STOR.	cos	T AND VALU		THE RESERVE	Will East	02,000	is en	
	MANUFACTURING			RESEARCH & LOGISTICAL DIS					
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	cost	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSEI VALUE	
Values Before Project		\$ 4,615,000	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Plus Values of Proposed Project		\$ 1,520,000	s	s	s	s	\$	s	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced		\$	s	s	s	s	s	s	
Net Values Upon Completion of Project		\$ 6,135,000	s	s	s	\$	s	s	
ACTUAL ACTUAL	COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSEI	
Values Before Project		\$ 4,442,949	\$	s	s	s	s	s	
Plus, Values of Proposed Project		\$ 1,209,866		s	s	\$	s	s	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced		\$	9	5	9	\$	\$	\$	
			e	s	s	s	6	s	
Not Voluce Linon Completion of Project					14	*	14	14	
	I numuont to							CHW CHW	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential				PROMISED B	V THE TAYOR	VED			
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE		S PROMISED B	Y THE TAXPA ESTIMATED (ACT	UAL	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE					ACT	UAL	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE WASTE CONVERTED	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE					ACT	UAL	
WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE					ACT	UAL	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidentia SECTION 5 WASTE WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE R BENEFITS		AS			ACT	UAL	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted Other Benefits SECTION 6	CONVERT AND OTHE	ED AND OTHE R BENEFITS TAXPAY	R BENEFITS	AS			ACT	UAL	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidentia SECTION 5 WASTE WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted Other Benefits:	CONVERT AND OTHE	ED AND OTHE R BENEFITS TAXPAY	R BENEFITS	AS		ON SB-1	ACT		

CONFIDENTIAL

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS (IC 6-1 1-12 1-5 9)

- 1 Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the county assessor and the county auditor.
- 3 Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made a reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4 If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made a reasonable effort to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner, (2) the county auditor, and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:						
The property owner IS in substantial compliance						
The property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance						
Other (specify)			Truster and trusters			
Reasons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)						
,						
Signature of Authorized Member			Date Signed (month, day, year)			
Signature of Authorized member			out organica (markin, day, your,			
Attested By	Desig	nating Body				
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the pro	operty own	or shall receive the oppor	tunity for a hearing. The following date and			
time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance.	openty owne	a stati receive the oppor	tunity for a flearing. The following date and			
Time of Hearing Date of Hearing (month, da	ay, year)	Location of Hearing				
PM PM	-					
HEARING RESULTS (to	to be comp	leted after the hearing)				
Approved Denied (see Instruction 5 above)						
Reasons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)						
Signature of Authorized Member			Date Signed (month, day, year)			
Attested By	Desig	mating Body				
APPEAL RIGH	HTS [IC 6-1	.1-12.1-5.9(e)]				
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the			complaint in the office of the clerk of the Circuit			
or Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the costs of the appeal if						

CONFIDENTIAL



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY State Form \$1764 (R4 / 11-18)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

FORM 8B-1/PP

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and upacific salaries pad to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 6-1,1-12,1-6.1.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitation Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitatioun Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment end/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment end/or information technology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- The stetement of banefits form must be submitted to the designeting body and the eres designeted an economic revitetization area before the installation of qualifying abstable equipment for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township essessor of the township where the property is situated or with the county essessor if there is no township essessor for the township. The 103-ERA must be filed between January 1 and May 15 of the assessment year in which new manufacturing equipment endfor research and development equipment endfor research and development equipment endfor logistical distribution equipment endfor information (actinology equipment is installed and hit functions), unless a filing extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension must file the form between January 1 and the extended due date of that year.
- 4. Properly owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved, must submit Form CF-1/PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 8-1.1-12.1-8.6)
- For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abeliament schedule for each deduction allowed.
 For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abetement exhaults approved by the designating body remains in effect. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-17)

SECTIONAL	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	THE PARTY OF	TAXPAYLET	ni Ommalii	ON.		III DESCRIPTION OF	THE REAL PROPERTY.	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY.	
Name of texpeyer										
Ampacet Corpor				James /	A. Lensch, E	8Q.				
Address of texpayer (number and street, old; state, and ZIP code)							This phone number			
660 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591							(914) 631-6600			
SECTIONS	10	CATION A	NO DESCRIPTO	ON OF PRO	POSED PROJ	C(THE PARTY	STATE OF THE PARTY OF	
Hame of designating bod	ty						Resolution num	per (s)		
Torre Haute City Co	oundi									
Location of property				Count	A		DLGF lading di	trict number		
	Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 47				Vigo					
Description of manufa	sctuding equipment and/or res button equipment and/or infor s if necessary.)	earch and	de velopment eq	ulpment				ESTMATE		
Case edditional sheet	outon equipment entirer inton 8 if necessery.)	NEUDII 18ÇI	uniofià adomine	ını.			START DA	E COM	PLETION DATE	
Considering addity		Manufacturing	Equipment	08/01/2017		2/01/2017				
extruder, Gala pelletizer and dryer) totaling \$3,800,000. This is expected to						went				
create up to abr new jobs.					Logist Olst Equipment					
					IT Equipment			-		
SECTIONS	ESTRACE OF E	extinue vitati	SC CANONICAL ON	we'se occ		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	11-12-1	The same	Name of Street	
Current number	Salariae		e (elained	Barurica	OCT UNITED	Number as		Balades	-	
181	10,737,000	181 10,737,000					8 300,000		0,000	
SECTION 4	ESTIG	ATEO TO I	ALCOST AND	VALUE OF	PROPOSED III	OJECT				
NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-8.1 (d) (2) the MANUFACTURING							MENT	IT EQ	IT EQUIPMENT	
GOST of the property	is confidential,	COST	ANGESSED VILLE	COST	ASSESSED	COST	WILE	COST	VALUE	
Current values			4,615,000							
Plus estimated values	s of proposed project		1,520,000							
Less values of any po	operty being replaced									
Not estimated values	upon completion of project		6,185,000	14715)	SHEET STATE			*****	1	
SECTIONS	WASTE CON	VERTED!	INU DIHEK BE	HEFTIS PR	OMISED BY T	HE TAXEAY	ER		السعاب	
Estimated solid wast	s converted (pounds)			Estimated I	sezardous west	e converted	(pounds)			
Other benefits: Will maintain Amp: manufacturing pos	scers position in the committions well into the future.	nunity as a	an important e	mployer an	d aflow Ampa	cet to remo	in competitiv	e and mai	ntain these	
SECTION 6			TAXPAYER C	GRIFICAT	OTF.				Market I	
	he representations in the stel	ers fit are	true.			-	da buyan ang ang			
Signakire of authorization	Charleton /					0	te eigned (monti 02	/23/2017	7	
Printed name of authorized presentation James A, Lansch, Esq.				Director of Tax and Legal Affairs						

CONFIDENTIAL

		FOR	USE OF THE C	DESIGNATING BO	DY				
	eviously app					d that the applicant meets the general standards 2.1-2.5, provides for the following limitations as			
						* (see below). The date this designation expires nicins an expiration date for the designated area.			
S. The type of deduction that Installation of new mail Installation of new resistation of new logs Installation of new tofo Installation of new tofo	quipment; ivelopment oquipr illon aquipment.	ment,	Yes	No No No	☐ Enhanced Abatement per IC 6-1.1-12.1-18 Check box # en enhanced ebetement was approved for one or more of these types,				
C. The amount of deduction						cost with an assessed value of			
8 E. The amount of deduction 8 F. The amount of deduction 8 G. Other finitations or conditions	(One or b applicable to (One or b applicable to (One or b lons (specify) anufacturing o	oth Knes may be a new logistical district lines may be a new information to the Knes may be a poulpment and/or	Alled out to estat it tibution equipm filted out to estat technology equip filted out to estat mew research si	offish a limit, if desired ent is limited to \$	(.) (.) pment en	cost with an assessed value of cost with an assessed value of cost with an assessed value of			
☐ Year 1 ☐	Year 2	☐ Year 3	☐ Year 4	☐ Year 5	Number of years approved:				
☐ Year 6 ☐	Year 7	☐ Year®	☐ Year 0	Year 10					
If yes, ettach a copy of the If no, the designating body	sbatement a is required to formation co	chedule to this for o establish an abe obsided in the stal	nn, Itement schedule Itement of benefit	before the deduction	can be de	schedule per tC 6-1,1-12,1-17? Yes No starmined. Indexpectations are ressonable and have			
pproved by: (signature and 64e of	proved by: (signature and 6te of authorized member of designeting body)			Talephone number					
finied name of authorized member	of dealgneting	body		Name of dealerating	body				
lested by: (elgnature and bile of al	losier)			Printed name of attactor					
						Emitation does not limit the length of time a ignaled under IC 6-1.3-12.1-17.			

IC 6-1.1-12.1-17

Abatement echodules

Abstracent echecules

Bec. 17, (e) A designating body may provide to a business that is established in or relocated to a revitalization area and that receives a deduction under section 4 or 4.6 of this chaptor an abstracent schedule based on the following factors:

(1) The total amount of the taxpayer's investment in real and personal property.

(2) The average wage of the new employees compared to the state minimum wage.

(4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer's investment.

(b) This subsection applies to a statement of banefits approved after June 30, 2013. A designating body shall establish an abstracent schedule for each deduction allowed under this chapter, An abstracent schedule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction for each year of the deduction. An abstracent schedule may not extracel from (10) was not considered.

not expeed fen (10) years.
(c) An abatement schedule approved for a particular texpeyer before July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abatement schedule approved for a particular texpeyer before July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abatement schedule expires under the ferms of the resolution approving the texpeyer's statement of benefits.

VIA FACSIMILE (812)-462-3273

February 14, 2024

Ms. Christina Patterson Harrison Township Assessor 167 Oak Street Terre Haute, IN 47807

RE: Ampacet Corporation – 13-2546877

30 Day Extension

Business Tangible Personal Property Assessment Return

Dear Ms. Patterson:

We are requesting a thirty (30) day extension in order to file our Indiana Business Tangible Personal Property Assessment Return. Thus the extended due date would be Monday, June 17, 2024.

We are requiring this extension as more information is needed in order to file a complete and accurate return. To the degree that this return can be filed prior to June 17, 2024, we will make every effort to do so.

Should you accept this extension request, please sign below and fax a signed copy to my attention at (914) 631-7197 or email to Christopher.garcia@ampacet.com.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (914) 332-7389.

Regards,

Chris Garcia

Tax Accountant

This Aucre

Christil Patterson

Christina Patterson

Harrison Township Assessor